
2024 University of Minnesota Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-23   Conf: 11-13   Home: 10-7   Away: 12-12   Neutral: 3-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (409), Opp (432)   DPs Turned: Team (41), Opp (35)   IBB: Team (4), Hokenson (2), Hunt (1), Neels (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off:
Counsell (2), Mezzenga (2), Merila (1), Spanier (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Neels (5), Hunt (3), Taxdahl (3), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Novotny 3, Wietgrefe 2, Whelan 1, Totals , Opp
(6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (102-125), Hunt (29-32), Neels (20-26), Wietgrefe (14-15), Clausen (7-7), Semb (7-9), Thorsteinson (5-6),
Capomaccio (4-4), Hemmesch (4-6), Whelan (3-4), Gross (2-2), Novotny (2-2), Remington (2-4), Taxdahl (2-4), Kennedy (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Fitzgerald, Josh .360 42-38 136 31 49 10 0 9 38 86 .632 17 13 28 2 .467 3 1 11-11 87 1 1 .989
22 Neels, Weber .317 48-47 180 33 57 14 0 8 43 95 .528 24 11 30 5 .422 3 0 0-1 362 21 7 .982
27 Perry, Jake .305 48-48 203 43 62 20 2 9 43 113 .557 30 2 49 4 .398 1 0 3-3 18 89 6 .947
3 Counsell, Brady .287 48-48 202 45 58 14 0 11 36 105 .520 30 3 39 3 .386 1 3 16-19 69 116 7 .964
23 Mezzenga, Ike .284 47-46 183 37 52 7 0 12 33 95 .519 26 2 40 0 .376 2 1 3-4 1 5 4 .600
6 Hokenson, Kris .248 41-35 129 26 32 9 1 6 24 61 .473 21 2 31 0 .362 0 0 2-3 54 4 5 .921
15 Berkland, Drew .325 33-21 80 19 26 2 2 4 15 44 .550 15 2 11 1 .434 2 1 6-6 42 0 1 .977
7 Spanier, Jack .293 30-27 82 17 24 3 0 0 12 27 .329 14 3 16 2 .414 0 2 4-6 36 58 2 .979
41 Sutherland, Charlie .274 33-11 62 11 17 4 0 1 9 24 .387 11 6 22 0 .430 0 0 1-1 34 2 2 .947
10 Hunt, Sam .256 31-24 78 18 20 7 0 3 18 36 .462 16 2 31 0 .392 1 4 1-1 201 9 6 .972
33 Merila, Boston .254 33-31 118 23 30 6 0 0 17 36 .305 9 11 8 2 .355 3 2 3-3 48 1 0 1.000
19 Taxdahl, Jack .250 16-6 28 4 7 0 0 0 3 7 .250 3 1 9 0 .344 0 0 0-0 67 4 1 .986
8 Jurgella, Brady .229 38-12 48 15 11 4 0 2 7 21 .438 10 1 11 1 .373 0 2 2-2 30 3 0 1.000
9 Bork, Kyle .208 32-19 72 12 15 2 1 2 10 25 .347 14 0 20 1 .330 2 0 0-0 175 10 4 .979
1 Larson, Jake .197 34-18 76 10 15 2 1 1 12 22 .289 6 3 20 1 .282 0 1 1-2 30 49 10 .888
13 Ellis, Tristan .182 15-1 11 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 1 0 2 0 .231 1 1 0-0 1 7 1 .889
Totals .283 48-48 1688 347 477 104 7 68 321 799 .473 247 62 367 22 .390 19 18 53-62 1263 433 64 .964
Opponents .273 48-48 1638 295 447 80 9 35 267 650 .397 236 78 444 26 .385 23 21 51-63 1271 417 41 .976

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Kennedy, Sam 2.45 2-0 8 1 0 0-1 0 14.2 11 5 4 8 18 0 1 0 .212 1 2 0 1 1
35 Wietgrefe, Connor 2.77 8-4 15 13 1 0-0 0 78.0 81 35 24 26 74 10 1 1 .272 6 9 1 3 6
39 Argento, Nick 3.00 0-1 6 3 0 0-0 0 12.0 12 12 4 6 10 0 0 1 .261 2 6 0 0 1
51 Thorsteinson, Justin 3.38 4-3 18 0 0 0-1 1 37.1 35 17 14 27 33 6 0 4 .257 2 5 0 2 4
30 Clausen, Seth 3.75 1-2 18 0 0 0-0 1 24.0 30 13 10 20 31 4 1 1 .303 5 1 0 0 0
40 Hemmesch, Tyler 4.00 1-0 15 1 0 0-1 0 27.0 19 16 12 14 25 3 0 2 .204 4 8 1 2 2
28 Capomaccio, Caden 4.26 1-0 15 0 0 0-1 0 19.0 17 9 9 12 26 4 0 1 .246 4 4 0 0 0
20 Remington, Kyle 5.74 0-1 20 0 0 0-0 1 42.1 52 27 27 11 37 10 1 3 .299 4 5 0 2 1
29 Novotny, Tucker 6.75 2-5 15 14 0 0-0 0 52.0 62 47 39 26 62 19 2 7 .295 7 11 0 2 4
47 DeLuga, Noah 7.20 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 5 4 7 5 2 0 0 .300 4 1 0 1 0
54 Whelan, Will 7.23 1-0 17 0 0 0-0 1 18.2 13 15 15 19 26 2 0 3 .197 6 5 0 1 0
18 Semb, Will 7.54 1-5 14 14 0 0-0 0 65.2 83 66 55 32 73 14 2 11 .301 14 10 0 6 2
21 Gross, Thomas 9.24 4-2 17 2 0 0-0 1 25.1 26 28 26 28 24 6 1 1 .263 7 11 1 3 0
Totals 5.19 25-23 184 48 1 1 5 421.0 447 295 243 236 444 80 9 35 .273 66 78 3 23 21
Opponents 6.48 23-25 204 48 1 0 9 423.2 477 347 305 247 367 104 7 68 .283 36 62 2 19 18



2024 University of Minnesota Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
33 Merila, Boston 49 48 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Jurgella, Brady 33 30 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Semb, Will 8 2 6 0 1.000 1 7 2 .778 0 0
51 Thorsteinson, Justin 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
20 Remington, Kyle 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
30 Clausen, Seth 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
32 Kennedy, Sam 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
40 Hemmesch, Tyler 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
28 Capomaccio, Caden 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
54 Whelan, Will 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
47 DeLuga, Noah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Fitzgerald, Josh 89 87 1 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Taxdahl, Jack 72 67 4 1 .986 0 2 2 .500 3 0
22 Neels, Weber 390 362 21 7 .982 21 20 6 .769 5 0
9 Bork, Kyle 189 175 10 4 .979 17 0 0 — 0 0
7 Spanier, Jack 96 36 58 2 .979 16 0 0 — 0 0
15 Berkland, Drew 43 42 0 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hunt, Sam 216 201 9 6 .972 0 29 3 .906 3 2
3 Counsell, Brady 192 69 116 7 .964 27 0 0 — 0 0
27 Perry, Jake 113 18 89 6 .947 7 0 0 — 0 0
41 Sutherland, Charlie 38 34 2 2 .947 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hokenson, Kris 63 54 4 5 .921 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Ellis, Tristan 9 1 7 1 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Larson, Jake 89 30 49 10 .888 15 0 0 — 0 0
35 Wietgrefe, Connor 14 0 12 2 .857 0 14 1 .933 0 0
29 Novotny, Tucker 11 2 7 2 .818 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 Mezzenga, Ike 10 1 5 4 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Argento, Nick 2 0 0 2 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
21 Gross, Thomas 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1760 1263 433 64 .964 110 102 23 .816 11 2
Opponents 1729 1271 417 41 .976 93 106 14 .883 9 3


